

## SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 539

By COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

May 23

- 1       On page 1 of the printed bill, line 3, delete “442.015.”
- 2       On page 2, after line 19, insert:
- 3       “(c) ‘Health system’ means:
- 4       “(A) A parent corporation of one or more hospitals and any entity affiliated with the parent
- 5       corporation through ownership, governance, control or membership; or
- 6       “(B) A hospital and any entity affiliated with the hospital through ownership, governance, con-
- 7       trol or membership.”.
- 8       In line 20, delete “(c)” and insert “(d)”.
- 9       In line 23, delete “(d)” and insert “(e)”.
- 10      On page 3, delete lines 25 through 45.
- 11      Delete pages 4 and 5.
- 12      On page 6, delete lines 1 through 25.
- 13      In line 26, delete “7” and insert “6”.
- 14      In line 27, delete “system” and insert “system, as defined in section 3 of this 2025 Act.”.
- 15      In line 37, delete “8” and insert “7”.
- 16      On page 11, line 4, delete “9” and insert “8”.
- 17
-